PART LIST 48" RWGV ASSEMBLY WITH SPUR GEAR OPERATOR SHOWN 19300+ Ilbs (-approx.)

ITEM | DESCRIPTION REQD | MATERIAL ASTM
2” SQUARE WRENCH NUT 1 |WRENCH NUT (SEE NOTE 6) | CAST IRON Al26 |CLASS B
OR 24 DIA HANDWHEEL - g EEERSEEE\VRV (SEE NOTE 5) e
OPENASLEFIR:ETQL?ISEEF)“GHT g 4 |HEX BOLT 3/4" x 6.00" 4 |316 STAINLESS STEEL SEE NOTE 3
~ - 5 | ADAPTER | |HOT ROLLED STEEL A36
6 |STUFFING BOX w/SPUR GEAR | |HOT ROLLED STEEL A36
7 |HEX NUT 3/4" 4 |316 STAINLESS STEEL SEE NOTE 3
8 |S0. HEAD PIPE PLUG 1/4-18NPT | [316 5. STEEL
— 956 9 |O-RING 5 [/8"x5 3/8"x /8" #25 | | RUBBER D2000 [EpDM
D66 .34 (D54 .07 10 |0-RING 3 3/8" x 3 3/4" x 3/16" #340 3 | RUBBER D2000 | EPDM
. [O-RING 6 1/4"x6 5/8"x 3/16" #362 | | RUBBER D2000 | EPDM
2 | ANTI-FRICTION (THRUST) WASHER 2 |BRASS HARD CDA260
\ i3 | SOCKET HEAD BOLT 3/4"x2 1/4"-BEVEL GEAR 4 |316 STAINLESS STEEL SEE NOTE 3
: 3 SOCKET HEAD BOLT 3/4"xI 1/2"-SPUR GEAR 4 |316 STAINLESS STEEL SEE NOTE 3
158.90 / o~ NG SECTION A ) L~ 4 14 | SOCKET HEAD BOLT |" x 5-1/2" 4 316 STAINLESS STEEL SEE_NOTE 3
L SPUR/BEVEL ) f Q% 5 | HEAVY HEX NUT 1" 4 |316 STAINLESS STEEL SEE NOTE 3
é/@ GEARING — 16 |EYEBOLT | 1/2" 2 |STEEL GALVANIZED
{@ A 7 [HEX NUT | 1/2" 2 |STEEL SEE NOTE 3
18 00 18 | BONNET BUSHING | | BRONZE B62
| 19 |STEM | | BRONZE SEE NOTE |
20 | BONNET | | DUCTILE IRON A536
10261 ¢ WATER-WAY 20 |HEX BOLT I /4" x 9 [/2" 28 316 STAINLESS STEEL SEE NOTE 3
151 TO BTM OF BY-PASS 22 | HEX NUT 1/1/4" 28 316 STAINLESS STEEL SEE NOTE 3
= = 23 |BONNET O-RING | | RUBBER D2000 | EPDM
..z_@ 24 | B0DY | | DUCTILE IRON A536 | GRADE
= 25 |DISC NUT | | BRONZE B62
£ ol e N 26 | ENCAPSULATED DISC | | SEE NOTE 2
i — 1/ 27 _|GUIDE CAP ¢ | ACETAL
4" RWGV BY-PASS PART LIST 210:bs (-approx.)
= 28 |BY-PASS VALVE ASSEMBLY | SEE NOTE 4
n 29 |PIPE NIPPLE w/FLANGE 2 |STEEL
H 30 |90° ELBOW - SHORT 2 |STEEL
98.38 30b | SPACER | |STEEL
31 |FLANGE GASKET 5 | RUBBER
an 4 32 |@3/4" HEX BOLT (SHORT) 22 316 STAINLESS STEEL SEE NOTE 3
14677 | 109.70 32b |@3/4" HEX BOLT (LONG) 6 |316 STAINLESS STEEL SEE NOTE 3
32c |@3/4" THREADED STUD (LONG) 2 |316 STAINLESS STEEL SEE NOTE 3
== ) 32d |@3/4" THREADED STUD (SHORT) 316 STAINLESS STEEL SEE NOTE 3
33 | HEX NUT 3/4" 36 316 STAINLESS STEEL SEE NOTE 3
— 0352 & WATERWAY BEVEL GEAR PART LIST
14287 T 15231 TO BTM OF BY-PASS 34 |BEVEL GEAR (SEE NOTE 5) | |STEEL
WITH BEVEL GEARING SEBHET [saous
38 |KEY.5"x3"(USED WITH SPUR/BEVEL GEARING) | |STEEL
@ 30 39 |CAP SCREW 3/4" x 1" (SPUR/BEVEL) | | 316 STAINLESS STEEL SEE NOTE 3
= 40 | HOLD DOWN WASHER (USE w/SPUR/BEVEL) | |STEEL SEE NOTE 3
o 40a |PIPE PLUG 3" | | SUPPLIED WITH GEAR
- M1 - POSITION INDICATOR PART LIST
; 4 |HOUSING SUB ASSEMBLY | |STEEL
@ 42 |DECAL FOR POSITION INDICATOR |
e=—7—I_» 08 43 | WINDOW GASKET |
44 | INDICATING STEM 42" RWGY OL | |BRONZE
233 45 |POINTER POSITION INDICATOR OL | | BRONZE
J233 46 | WINDOW | | PLEXIGLAS/LEXAN
BODY END CONFIGURATIONS
— 47 |FLANGE x FLANGE BODY | |DUCTILE IRON A536
o o B 52 |PIPE PLUG 2 |SUPPLIED WHEN TAPPED
SIDE BY-PASS OPTION
-\ o ! o/ B T W
5 o WITH BY-PASS
43,00 )
O O :\IOBTREE?NZE ASTM B584 ALLOY C86200 4. BY- PASS VALVE 6. MANUFACTURER'S OPTION TO UPGRADE MATERAIL TO
O @ G) O 2. RUBBER ENCAPSULATED DUCTILE IRON DISC gYFBAwS%VVAEbEAg‘ GAEREE,\‘EDCJSUIPPED WITH 2° SQUARE WRENCH NUTS DUCTILE IRON 4536 GRADE €5-45:12
— = .RUBBER - EPDM ASTM D2000 OR 6" DIA HANDWHEELS OPEN LEFT OR RIGHT AS REQUIRED
| DUCTILE IRON ASTM A536 GRADE 65-45-12
DETAIL OF 5. VALVES TO BE FURNISHED WITH ONE OF THE LISTED OPERATOARS
BOTTOM BY-PASS OPTION CLEAN OUT PORTS > NUT - ASTM Fiod GROP 2 SPUR ROTORK 157 RATIO 41 TURNS TO_OPEN 566
FOR HORIZONTAL VALVE (OPTTONAL)
INSTALLATION [ @
o | —)
3 160 EST. AL @
TO \Q
OF WATERWAY 1 @
+ EST. ONLY Y
7550 g ¢
4581
THIRD ANGLE PROJECTION
8882 WITH POSITION INDICATOR o S s L & = |
ENGR BREAK MACH CORNER(S)
secTion A-A SHOWN ON BEVEL GEARING T Y s
- T“j;i UNEAURNLESS OTHERWISE NOTED REF. NO. NSWEE
d ANGULAR
AN ; FDRY + + STK. NO.
N || APPROVED we NOTED
= [By Matthew Sliger at 11:24 am, Sep 14, 2017J o 04" RWGV e
3 (bueler fo.) 250-PS| AWWA C515 1422
MUELLER CONFIDENTTAL: TITLE TO AND OWNERSHIP OF THIS ENGINEERING DATA REMAINS IN MUELLER COMPANY. NO USE IS TO BE MADE OF THIS DATA EXCEPT AS SPECIFICALLY AUTHORIZED BY MUELLER COMPANY. ASSENT ON THE PART OF THE RECIPIENTS TO THESE CONDITIONS IS PRESUMED.



matthewsliger
Approved




